## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2596775

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
				Execution Date	
	AND DIRECT			12/02/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:					
Street Address:	21345 RIDGETOP CIRCLE				
City:	DULLES				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20166				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 72		72992			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				6626667
Fax Number: (703)997-4			905		
Phone: 703917000			0		00 00\$
Email: docketing@mh2law.com					¥
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: MH2 TECH Address Line 1: 1951 KIDW					
Address Line 1:		TE 550			
Address Line 4:	TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VERISIGN US 7,299,299		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WILLIAM J. BROGAN		
Signature:			/William J. Brogan/		
Date:			10/30/2013		
				PATENT	

Total Attachments: 5
source=4-NameChange-VNDS_to_VISI_10-30-13#page1.tif
source=4-NameChange-VNDS_to_VISI_10-30-13#page2.tif
source=4-NameChange-VNDS_to_VISI_10-30-13#page3.tif
source=4-NameChange-VNDS_to_VISI_10-30-13#page4.tif
source=4-NameChange-VNDS_to_VISI_10-30-13#page5.tif

Delaware

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERISIGN NAMING AND DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERISIGN NAMING AND DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC." TO "VERISIGN INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3460028 8100 050982644

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4340893

DATE: 12-05-05

PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0439

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:32 PM 12/02/2005 FILED 05:59 PM 12/02/2005 SRV 050982644 - 3460028 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERISIGN NAMING AND DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC.

VeriSign Naming and Directory Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Company's sole stockholder having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The First article of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is

#### **VERISIGN INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.**

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

20484/00600/DOCS/1578087.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December 2, 2005 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

VERISIGN NAMING AND DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC.

Jell Ilam By:

retary

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERISIGN NAMING AND DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC.

VeriSign Naming and Directory Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Company's sole stockholder having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The First article of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is

### **VERISIGN INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.**

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

20484/00600/DOCS/1578087.1

PATENT REEL: 031515 FRAME: 0442 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December  $\underline{2}$ , 2005 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

VERISIGN NAMING AND DIRECTORY SERVICES, INC.

elli Ulam By:

ocretary

**RECORDED: 10/30/2013**